504186699 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4233374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR	01/18/2017
MICHAEL C. CONSTANTINOU	01/18/2017
JOHN C. METZGER	01/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	90 TAYLOR DRIVE
City:	NORTH TONAWANDA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13924234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)424-6196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854242670

Email: TMOYNIHAN@LUKACHERLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: TAMMY S. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLR-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. S. ROSENHOLM
SIGNATURE:	/R. S. Rosenholm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 5

504186699

source=TLR-002EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TLR-002EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=TLR-002EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=TLR-002EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source = TLR-002 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page 5.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>TLR-002</u>

For:	[X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For:	[X] U.S. Application or
	[] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[] PCT Application
By:	[X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Douglas P. Taylor
entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
invention	
Address	375 Belmont Court East
	North Tonawanda, New York 14120
	United States of America
	Nationality
	Nationality
and	Michael C. Constantinou
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
4.55	222 D. L'. D. L
Address	222 Robin Road Puffalo, New York 14228
	Buffalo, New York 14228
	United States of America
	Nationality
	·
and	John C. Metzger
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
Address	6964 Hidden Oak Drive
11001000	Lockport, New York 14094
	United States of America
	Nationality

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4)

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on ______ Reel _____ Frame _____
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to

	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
1	<u>Γaylor Devices, Inc.</u> (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
-	00 Taylor Drive
	North Tonawanda, New York 14120
P	Address
<u></u>	Inited States of America
7	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal represent	tatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one	e of the following)
[X] the entire right, title and interest [] an undivided percent (_ for the United States and its territorial possess	%) interest
(check the following box, if fo	reign rights are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign countries, including a in and to any and all improvements which are MOTION DAMPING SYSTEM DESIGNED WITHIN OPEN SPACES	disclosed in the invention entitled:
Name of inventor(s) Douglas P. Taylor, Micha	ael C. Constantinou and John C. Metzger
(check and complete (a)), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
 (a) [] U.S. patent application exect (b) [] U.S. patent application exect (c) [] U.S. provisional application (d) [X] U.S. application no. 13/92 	cuted on n no, filed

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4)

(e)	[] International app	lication no.	, filed	
(f)	[] U.S. patent no		issued	
	[] A change	of address to which	correspondence is to be sent	
			s is being sent separately. tion(s) is also being assigned)	
(g)	` `		foreign country, including the	
(5)	right to claim		ioreign country, merading me	
			or said invention by the above a reof, and as to letters patent any	
re-examination		ar, or anostrate area	oor, and as to rectors parent any	
	· ·		ent, sale agreement or encumb	rance has
been or will b	be made or entered into	which would confl	ct with this assignment.	
			EE will, upon its request, be g to said invention and said Lett	•
and legal equ	iivalents as may be kno	own and accessible	to ASSIGNOR and will testify	as to the
			ed thereto and will promptly ex	
			and all papers, instruments or e said application, said invention	
		VA	be necessary or desirable to car	
purposes ther	eof.			
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, 2017	I/We have hereunt	o set hand and seal this <u>/87</u>	$\overline{\mathcal{A}}$ day of
Date of	of signing, 2017			
-				
WARN was checked abo		must be the same as th	e date of execution of the application	, if item (a)
			- survey.	
Data IMMI	/\$, 2017	Contraction	and the second s	
Date: MY	7.3, 2017	Sig	nature of ASSIGNOR	
		1/1	A	
Date:AN		Jaka	CACCIONOD	
and the same	. 1	Sign	nature of ASSIGNOR	
Date: AV	<u>/ Å</u> , 2017		-400X400/ACC/>	
		Sign	nature of ASSIGNOR	

(if ASSIGNOR i	s a legal entity, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4)

Practitioner's Docket No. TLR-002

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country United States of America and place of signing of assignment Before me this _____ day of _____ 2017, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who [] is [X] are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that [] he his [] she executed the same of [] her [X] their [X] they own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Office of the

United States of America

PATENT REEL: 041018 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 01/19/2017